				
5/07/07	5-16-20 		ET At	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office torney Docket No. 10010724-2
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert Kincaid Simon Handley Aditya Vailaya Parvathi Chundi	209270	AGILEN Legal De Intellecte	T TECHNO epartment, ual Propert x 7599	of receiving party(ies): LOGIES, INC. DL429 y Administration 0 80537-0599
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes X No	Additional nan	ne(s) & addre	ss(es) attached?Yes _X No
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Other		(Change of Name
Execution Date(s): February 11 and 25, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with		cation, execu	ition date d	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	o.(s)	
 Serial No.: 10/033,823 Date Filed: Dec. 19	, 2001			
Addi	itional numbe	ers attached?	NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total num	nber of app	olications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		7. Total Fee	(37 CFR 3	5.41): \$40.00
Legal Department, M/S 17L-5A		Er	nclosed	
1601 California Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94304-1111		<u>X</u> A	uthorizatio	n to be charged to deposit account.
		8. Deposit	Account N	umber: <u>50-1078</u>
	OO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	=	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.	e foregoing ir	nformation is	true and c	orrect and any attached copy is a
Name of Person Signing Sig	Control of gnature			Apr 10, 2002 Date nts, and document: 5
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	-			
	Do Not detac	h this portion	<u> </u>	

Diractor-U. S. Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

Rev 01/02 (Recdasgn)

05/16/2002 TDIAZ1

FC:581

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

00000040 501078

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012888 FRAME: 0817 When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10010724-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

to and under	an application for Let	ters Patent of th	e United States	entitled:	aing the right (or priority, in,
Domain Speci	fic Knowledge-Based	Metasearch Sys	tem and Metho	ds of Using		
Filing date:	Dec. 19, 2001		Serial No.:_	10/033,82	23	
continuations- Letters Patent	ention(s) and impr in-part (C-I-P's), divi , and any and all Let ed thereon or therefo	sionals, and ren ters Patent of the	ewals of and s e United States	substitutes it and of cou	for said applica intries foreign t	ation for said
country, to be to the full end or extended,	itionally authorize Alle held and enjoyed by a firm or term or term as fully and entirely and transfer not been	y AGILENT, its so is for which said as the same w	uccessors, assi Letters Patent	gns, nomine respectivel	ees or legal rep v may be gran	resentatives,
that I/we have covenant and deliver all such improvement(so regal represerting sailegal proceeding legal proceeding the company of the coverything postain and enimprovement(so coverything postain and e	hereby covenant that e not executed and a agree that I/we will, ch papers as may be so, said application as entatives, and I/we ad invention(s) or implings, to sign all law e and foreign applications and a AGILE inforce, for its or the solution of the cooperation and assistance.	will not execute each time a rece necessary or not said Letters Fagree to commurovement(s), said papers, to eations, to make a NT, its success neir own beneficuntries provided	any agreement quest is made, desirable to pot ratent, to AGILI nicate to AGILI d application are xecute all disc all rightful oaths ors, assigns, rot, proper patel the expenses	t in conflict and withou erfect the 1 ENT, its suce that the 1 ENT, or to it	herewith, and tundue delay, title to said in cessors, assignts nominee, all ers Patent, to divisionals, crations, and gend legal represon for said in	I/we further execute and vention(s) or as, nominees known facts testify in any ontinuations, nerally to do sentatives to vention(s) or
States and an patents on ap interest, any a Patent of the	hereby authorize an y official of any cour oplications as afores and all Letters Patent United States whic ccordance with the t	ntry or countries aid, to issue to t for said inventi th may be issue	foreign to the AGILENT, as on(s) or improved and granted	United State assignee of ement(s), in	es whose duty f the entire rig ncluding any a	it is to issue tht, title and and all Letters
application no	er authorize and direct w identified by the a in made known to the	ittorney docket r	number and title	e set forth	above as soon	date of said as the same
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I/we h	nereunto set my/	our hand(s) and	d seal(s):		
Inventor's Signatu	re (Seal)	Date	e Assignment Signo	ed: 2-11	-0/	
· ·	Name: Robert Kincaid		Date Applic	ation Signed:	2-1-01	
State of		1				
County of) ss.:				
Before me this	s day of	person	ally appeared	Robert Kincaid		who is
personally known	or proved to me on the gnment to be his/her free	e basis of satisfacto				
				Notary	Public	
					nmission expires:	

PATENTage 1 of 2

REEL: 012888 FRAME: 0818

When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Legal Department, DL429
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 7599

Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10010724-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we here	unto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
SS Handly	Date Assignment Signed: 11 Feb 2022
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Simon Handley	Date Application Signed:
State of	
Country of) ss.:
County of	j
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free	, personally appeared <u>Simon Handley</u> who is ne basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed.
	Notary Public
	Wy commission expires:
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Aditya Vailaya	Date Application Signed:
State of	}
) ss.:
County of	ı
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free	, personally appeared Aditya Vailaya who is ne basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed.
	Division Division
	Notary Public My commission expires:
•	
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Parvathi Chundi	Date Application Signed:
State of	
County of) ss.:)
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free	, personally appeared Parvathi Chundi who is the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

Page 2 of 2

When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Legal Department, DL429
Intellectual Property Administration

Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

P. O. Box 7599

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10010724-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
	Date Application Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name: Simon Handley	Date Application Signed:
State of)) ss.:
County of	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free	, personally appeared Simon Handley who is e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name: Aditya Vailaya	Date Application Signed:
State of)
) ss.:
County of	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free	, personally appeared <u>Aditya Vailaya</u> who is the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Parvathi Chundi	Date Application Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name: Parvathi Chundi State of)
	Date Application Signed:)) ss.:)
State of County of Before me this day of)) ss.:), personally appearedParvathi Chundi who is the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the county of the county)) ss.:), personally appeared Parvathi Chundi who integrated who integrated who integrated who integrated who integrated who acknowledged the foregoin

(Use Fage Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of

PATENT REEL: 012888 FRAME: 0820 When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Legal Department, DL429

Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7599
Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10010724-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	Da	ite Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		<u> </u>	
Inventor's Typed Name: Simo	on Handley	Date Application Signed:	
State of)		
) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me this day personally known or proved instrument of assignment to l	I to me on the basis of satisfac	nally appeared <u>Simon Handley</u> tory evidence to be the person who acknow	who is ledged the foregoing
		Notary Public	
		My commission expires:	
	Da	ite Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name: Adit	ya Vailaya	Date Application Signed:	
State of)		
) ss.:		
County of)	polly appeared Adiesa Vailesa	who is
Before me this day	of, perso to me on the basis of satisfac	nally appeared <u>Aditya Vailaya</u> tory evidence to be the person who acknow Notary Public	who is ledged the foregoing
Before me this day personally known or proved	of, perso to me on the basis of satisfac	tory evidence to be the person who acknow	ledged the foregoing
Before me this day personally known or proved instrument of assignment to t	of, person, person	Notary Public My commission expires:	ledged the foregoing
Before me this day personally known or proved instrument of assignment to be a support of the support of t	of, person, person	Notary Public My commission expires:	ledged the foregoing
Before me this day personally known or proved instrument of assignment to be a supported by the support of the support o	of, person, person	Notary Public My commission expires:	ledged the foregoing
Before me this day personally known or proved instrument of assignment to be a support of the support of	of, person, person	Notary Public My commission expires:	ledged the foregoing
Before me this day personally known or proved instrument of assignment to be a supported by the support of the support o	of, person, person	Notary Public My commission expires:	ledged the foregoing
Before me this day personally known or proved instrument of assignment to be instrument of assignment of as	of, person to me on the basis of satisfact be his/her free act and deed. Date to the basis of satisfact be his/her free act and deed. Date to the basis of satisfact be his/her free act and deed.	Notary Public My commission expires:	ledged the foregoing
Before me this day personally known or proved instrument of assignment to be a supported by the support of the support o	of, person to me on the basis of satisfact be his/her free act and deed. Date to the basis of satisfact be his/her free act and deed. Date to the basis of satisfact be his/her free act and deed.	Notary Public My commission expires: Ite Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: nally appeared Parvathi Chundi	ledged the foregoing

 $\label{eq:Use_Page_Three} \mbox{ Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))}$

Rev 10/01 (Assignotary)

PATENT REEL: 012888 FRAME: 0821

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/07/2002